MARTIN HEINRICH NEW MEXICO

> (202) 224-5521 (202) 228-2841 FAX Heinrich.Senate.Gov

United States Senate Washington, DC 20510-3104

COMMITTEES:
APPROPRIATIONS
ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES
INTELLIGENCE
JOINT ECONOMIC

April 11, 2023

The Honorable Christopher S. Murphy Chairman Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Homeland Security United States Senate Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Katie Britt Ranking Member Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Homeland Security United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Murphy and Ranking Member Britt,

I certify that neither I nor any members of my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Homeland Security bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

MARTIN HEINRICH

United States Senator